GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3937
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2012

CBIINVESTIGATION ON CUSTOMS OFFICERS
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
to Unstarred Question No. 3717 dated 27th April, 2012 and state:
(a) whether the information relating to CBlinvestigation against certain customs officers has been collected;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons for delay?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)
(@): Yes Sir.
(b): A statement is annexed.

(c): Does not arise in view of reply to “(b)" above.
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